

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001444 Date 21 August 2017

Nursing and Care Homes

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please could you provide me with the following information:

1.

- a) How many residents between the age of 18 and 64 in your local authority area currently live in an older people's nursing or care home (i.e. a residential facility where the majority of residents are aged 65 or over)?

 There are 46 residents between the age of 18 and 64 in our local authority area that currently live in an older people's nursing or care home (i.e. a residential facility where the majority of residents are aged 65 or over).
- What is the average age of residents in each of those facilities in which a resident between the age of 18-64 resides?
 The average age of residents in each of those facilities in which a resident between the age of 18-64 resides:

Home	Average Age In Home
Home 13	80
Home 24	81
Home 26	81
Home 30	76
Home 31	83
Home 32	81
Home 72	66
Home 78	76
Home 81	81
Home 99	78
Home 108	80
Home 110	74

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Home 112	85
Home 138	68
Home 149	82
Home 162	85
Home 163	70
Home 164	92
Home 167	67

- 2.
- a) How many residents between 18 and 64 years of age with a neurological condition currently live in an older people's nursing or care home in your local authority area (i.e. a residential facility where the majority of residents are aged 65 and over)?

There are **13** residents between 18 and 64 years of age with a neurological condition who currently live in an older people's nursing or care home in our local authority area (i.e. a residential facility where the majority of residents are aged 65 and over).

- b) If possible, please provide a breakdown of numbers of people against the specific neurological conditions listed below:
- Multiple sclerosis
- Parkinson's disease
- Motor neurone disease
- Huntington's disease
- Acquired traumatic brain injury

If possible, please provide a breakdown of numbers of people against the specific neurological conditions listed below:

Health Condition	Total Clients
Neurological - Acquired Brain Injury	2
Neurological - Other Long Term Health Condition	6
Neurological - Stroke	6

Note that we do not record Multiple sclerosis – these 'conditions' above are recorded as per statutory guidelines as 'Long Term Reported Health Conditions'. Note also that one person has more than one Health Condition recorded, and so appears in more than one category in the above.